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IAAER and ACCA 

Early Career Researchers Workshop 
in conjunction with the AMIS IAAER 2019 Conference 

Hosted by Bucharest University of Economic Studies 

Funding Provided by ACCA Global 

June 3-4, 2019 

 

 

 
Monday June 3 

13:00 – 14:00 Lunch and Welcome 

Cafeteria, 3rd floor Ion Angelescu Building, ASE Bucharest 

14:00 – 16:00  

Room: 0329 

Current trends and opportunities for accounting research in emerging economies 

Keryn Chalmers, Robert Faff, Andrei Filip and Sebastian Hoffmann 

16:00 – 16:15 Break 

Room: 0328 

16:15 – 17:30  

Room: 0329 

Winding adventure: From R&R to publication  

Cătălin Albu, Nadia Albu and Anna Alon 

17:45 – 18:30 Reception hosted by ACCA 

Luna Bar, 48 Bd. Iancu de Hunedoara, 15th floor 

Tuesday June 4 
All activities are located at the 3rd floor, Ion Angelescu Building 

8:30 – 9:00 Coffee and refreshments 

Room: 0328 

9:00 – 9:15 Day planning 
Room: 0329 

Donna Street and Cătălin Albu 

9:15 – 10:30   

Room: 0329 

Empirical-archival research 

Katherine Schipper  

10:30 – 10:45 Coffee and refreshments break 

Room: 0328 

10:45 – 12:00  

Room: 0329 

Conducting successful international accounting research 

Sidney Gray and Donna Street 

12:00 – 13:00 Paper discussion 

Room: 0329 

Bidirectional approach on sustainable – financial corporate performance 

nexus. The perspective of corporations in the energy sector  

Camelia Lungu, Cornelia Dascălu and Chiraţa Caraiani 

13:00 – 13:50 Lunch  

Cafeteria, 3rd floor Ion Angelescu Building 
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Concurrent Sessions 

14:00 – 15:15  Concurrent sessions A and B 

Session A – Room 0329 

Faculty:  

Katherine Schipper, Duke University 

Andrei Filip, ESSEC  

Robert Faff, University of Queensland  

Paul Munter, KPMG 

Per Olsson, ESMT Berlin 

 

 

Presenters:  

Bartosz Kurek and Ireneusz Górowski, 

Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

Do market regulator monetary penalties 

matter to investors? 

 

Anca Ioana Brînduşe, West University of 

Timisoara, Romania 

Efficient communication between 

managers and controllers - premise for 

achieving the organizational performance 

 

Session B – Room 0334 

Faculty:  

Anna Alon, University of Agder  

Donna Street, University of Dayton 

Sebastian Hoffmann, Univ. of Edinburgh 

Sidney Gray, University of Sydney 

Keryn Chalmers, Swinburne University of 

Technology  

 

Presenters:  

Maria-Silvia Săndulescu, Bucharest 

University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Sustainability reporting and impression 

management: A case study in the oil and gas 

industry 

 

Beyza Gurel, Izmir University of 

Economics, Turkey 

A pilot study of semantic loss in translation:  

the case of Turkcell 

15:15-15:30 Break 

Room: 0328 

15:30 - 16:45 Concurrent sessions C and D 

Session C - Room 0329 

Faculty:  

Anna Alon, University of Agder  

Donna Street, University of Dayton 

Sebastian Hoffmann, University of 

Edinburgh 

Keryn Chalmers, Swinburne University of 

Technology 

Andrei Filip, ESSEC  
 

Presenters: 

Silvia Petre, Bucharest University of 

Economic Studies, Romania 

Institutional mechanisms for the (lack of) 

compliance in corporate reporting: The 

case of emerging economies 
 

Carmen Alexandra Stoian, Bucharest 

University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Human capital in the era of data-driven 

decision-making 

Session D - Room 0334 

Faculty:  

Sidney Gray, University of Sydney 

Katherine Schipper, Duke University 

Robert Faff, University of Queensland  

Paul Munter, KPMG 

Per Olsson, ESMT Berlin 
 

Presenters: 

Piotr Wójtowicz and Konrad Grabiński, 

Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

The Impact of Catholic Religion on 

Earnings Management. A Case of Poland 

 

Shoaib Irshad, Izmir University of 

Economics, Turkey 

How does the different market structure 

impact the accounting information and 

market value of firm? 

 

16:45-17:00 Q&A and wrap-up 

Room 0329 

17:00 – 18:00 Closing drinks reception, hosted by IAAER 

Cafeteria, 3rd floor Ion Angelescu Building 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.swinburne.edu.au/research/our-research/access-our-research/find-a-researcher-or-supervisor/researcher-profile/?id=kchalmers
https://www.swinburne.edu.au/research/our-research/access-our-research/find-a-researcher-or-supervisor/researcher-profile/?id=kchalmers
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Workshop Faculty 

Anna Alon, University of Agder, Norway 

Keryn Chalmers, Swinburne Swinburne University of Technology, Australia   

and IAAER President 

Robert Faff, University of Queensland, Australia 

Andrei Filip, ESSEC Paris, France and IAAER VP Administration 

Sidney Gray, University of Sydney, Australia  

and Chair of the IAAER Board of Advisors 

Sebastian Hoffmann, University of Edinburgh, United Kingdom  

and IAAER VP Communications 

Paul Munter, KPMG 

Per Olsson, ESMT Berlin, Germany and IAAER VP Research 

Katherine Schipper, Duke University, USA  

and IAAER Immediate Past President 

Donna Street, University of Dayton, USA  

and IAAER Director of Research and Educational Activities 

 

Workshop Presenters 

Anca Ioana Brînduşe, West University of Timisoara, Romania 

Ireneusz Górowski, Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

Konrad Grabiński, Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

Beyza Gurel, Izmir University of Economics, Turkey 

Shoaib Irshad, Izmir University of Economics, Turkey 

Bartosz Kurek, Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

Camelia Iuliana Lungu, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Silvia Petre, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Maria-Silvia Săndulescu, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Carmen Stoian, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Piotr Wójtowicz, Cracow University of Economics, Poland 

 

Other Workshop (non-presenting) Participants  

Lavinia Cristea, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Irena Jindrichovska, Metropolitan University in Prague, Czech Republic 

Margarita Korkhova, Anglo American University in Prague, Czech Republic 

Elena Nechita, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Mirela Nichita, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Georgiana Nicolae, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Dragoş Stoica, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Marta Tache, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Gabriela Lidia Tănase, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

Alexandru Vrejoiu, Bucharest University of Economic Studies, Romania 

 

Workshop co-organizers 

Donna Street, University of Dayton  

and IAAER Director of Research and Educational Activities 

Cătălin Albu, Bucharest University of Economic Studies 

Nadia Albu, Bucharest University of Economic Studies  

and member IAAER Advisory Panel to IFAC 

https://www.swinburne.edu.au/research/our-research/access-our-research/find-a-researcher-or-supervisor/researcher-profile/?id=kchalmers

